Clare County Resources

Need

Agency

Phone Number

Notes:

AA Meeting

AA Meeting

Baby Needs

Basic Needs/Emergencies
Basic Needs/Emergencies
Basic Needs/Emergencies
Basic Needs/Emergencies
Basic Needs/Emergencies
Basic Needs/Emergencies
Basic needs/ Clothing
Christmas Gifts for kids
Commodities

Counseling Assistance
Counseling Assistance
Counseling Assistance
Counseling Assistance
Counseling Assistance

Discounted Internet Service

Congrgational Church 211 W Spruce St
The Gathering Church 3090 N Clare Ave
Baby Pantry First Congrgational Church
Multi County Resource Line

Poison Control

Helping Hands Mission

American Red Cross

Salvation Army

Mid Michigan Community Action Agency
Community of Hope Free Clothing

Clare County Angel Tree

Mid Michigan Community Action Agency
Community Mental Health

24 Hour CMH Crisis Line

Listening Ear Crisis Center, Inc

Catholic Family Services, Mt. Pleasant
Support Services & Case Management

Spectrum Internet Assist

989 539-7163
989 539-1445
989-539-7956
211

800-222-1222
989-539-2064
989-426-7732
989-426-2801
989-386-3805
989 544-2883
989-539-4260
989-386-3805
989-539-2141
800-317-0708
989 539-2803
989 773-9328
989-539-2141

855-707-7328

Tuesdays & Thursdays 8:00 pm, Mondays 12:00 pm
Friday, Sat., Sundays 8:00 pm
Wednesday only 10am-3pm

Monday - Thursday 10am - 2pm

Tuesdays 9am - 4pm 2855 Cadillac Dr., Farwell

outpatient Mental Health Services

Must be a recipient of one of the following programs: free
or reduced cost lunch, commodity provision or
supplemental security income (65 or over only)



Need

Agency

Phone Number

Notes:

Discounted Telephone
Service

Domestic Violence & Rape
Crisis
Domestic Violence & Rape
Crisis
Domestic Violence & Rape
Crisis

Elder care

Elder care
Employment/Job Training
Employment/Job Training

Eyeglasses for low income
Family Parent Support
Family Parent Support
Family Parent Support
Family Parent Support
Family Parent Support
Food Pantry

Food Truck Community
Nutrition Network

Food Truck Distribution

Gas Cards

Lifeline Telephone

Shelter House

Crisis Line

Clare County Adult & Child Protective Services
PACE Central Michigan

Clare County Senior Services
Michigan Works
Michigan Unemployment Agency

Lions Club

Depart of Human Services

Clare County Friend of the Court
Literacy Council

Big Brothers/Big Sisters

Early on & Early Head Start
Harrison Food Pantry

Clare County Locations

Leota Community Church

Salvation Army Bell Ringing Fund

202-418-1919

989-426-9413

877-216-6383

855-444-3911

989-953-5800

989-539-8870
989-539-6640
800-500-0017

989-435-3486
989-539-4260
989-539-0800
989-246-1330
989-386-9312
989-386-8075
989 539-1445

517 908-3680

989 539-1590

947-517-4349

Federal program, household income must be at or below
135% of the federal proverty level or must participate in
one of the following programs: Food stamps, Medicaid,
federal public housing/section 8, SSI, LIHEAP, FIP or
Veterans and Survivors Pension Benefits.

Keeping seniors health, engaged and happy at home. A
program of All-Inclusive Care of the Elderly (PACE)

email ckliewoneit@midmich.edu

Monday, Wed., Thurs., noon-3pm

First Saturday's of the month registration 10:00 am

Third Friday of the Month 10:00 am no registration needed

Monday and Tuesday 10am-2pm -message phone only



Need Agency Phone Number Notes:

Meets at Sacred Heart Parish on the 3rd Thursday of the

Grief Support Compassus Hospice 989-343-2470 ! . v
month at 1pm.

Health Care Central Mi Dist. Health Dept. 989-539-6731

Health Care U of M Medical Center-Clare 989 802-5000

Heat or Electric Bill

Assistance Big Boys Club 989-426-7425 Once in a lifetime assistance

Heat or Electric Bill

. True North 213-355-5880 message only or go online to truenorthservices.org
Assistance

Homeless Shelter
Homeless Shelter
Homeless Shelter
Homeless Shelter
Hospice/Palliative
Care/Home Health
Legal Issues

Legal Issues

Legal Issues

Low Income Housing
Low Income Housing
Low Income Housing
Low Income Housing

Maternal Infant Health
Program

Medical Equipment Lending

New Dawn Shelter

MMCAA Homeless Veterans
Isabella Restoration House
General Homeless

Compassus Hospice

Legal Services of Eastern Ml
Probate/Family Court

Prosecutor's Office

Clare Countiy Housing Commission
Harrison Housing Inc

Harrison Apartments

White Pine Townhomes

Department of Health & Human Services

Knights of Columbus # 5280 Medical Equip.

989-709-6089
877-204-6152
877-213-5955
877-213-5955

989-343-2470
800-322-4512
989-539-7887
989-539-9361
989-539-2761
989 539-5381
989 539-3380
989 539-8570

833-644-6447

989-302-0452

120 S Pine St., Mt. Pleasant Check in 4:30pm
Mid Michigan Community Action Center Specialist

When you enroll in MIHP, you will work with a nurse and a
social worker who will help you connect with your doctor,
your health plan, and providers in your community. The
nurse and social worker will visit you in your home while
you are pregnant and for a period after your child is born.
MIHP is the only home visiting program in Michigan that
serves all Medicaid pregnant women and children. We hope
you will check us out



Need

Agency

Phone Number

Notes:

NA Meeting

NA Meeting
Pre-School
Pre-School
Pre-School

Ramps, wheelchairs

Rent, Mortgage Assistance
Runaway Service
Runaway Service
Runaway Service
Senior Prgrams
Senior Prgrams
Senior Prgrams
Substance Abuse
Substance Abuse
Substance Abuse
Suicide

Veterans Affairs

St. Pauls Episcopal Church, 211 E Cedar Ave,
Gladwin

Trinity Church 236 East Park St, Harrison
NEMCSA Head Start

Gladwin CAPS

Beaverton CAPS

Disability Network

Department of Health & Human Services
CORY Place

Listening Ear Crisis Center, Inc
Runaway Assistance Program
Council on Aging

Region 7 Area Agency on Aging
Social Secuirty Administration
1016 Recovery Network

Detox

Alcoholics Anonymous

Suicide Prevention Hotline
Veterans Affairs

989 539-7479
989-246-3177
989-426-9257
989-246-3275
989-835-4041

989-539-4260
989-895-5563
989-386-2774
800-292-4517
989-539-8870
800-858-1637
800-772-1213
989-426-8886
888-773-3869
866-277-0015
800-273-8255
989-539-3273

Tuesday's at 6:30pm
Tuesday's 5:30pm Open Meeting Chidlren welcome




