Clare County Resources

Need	Agency	Phone Number	Notes:
AA Meeting	Congrgational Church 211 W Spruce St	989 539-7163	Tuesdays & Thursdays 8:00 pm, Mondays 12:00 pm
AA Meeting	The Gathering Church 3090 N Clare Ave	989 539-1445	Friday, Sat., Sundays 8:00 pm
Baby Needs	Baby Pantry First Congrgational Church	989-539-7956	Wednesday only 10am-3pm
Basic Needs/Emergencies	Multi County Resource Line	211	
Basic Needs/Emergencies	Poison Control	800-222-1222	
Basic Needs/Emergencies	Helping Hands Mission	989-539-2064	Monday - Thursday 10am - 2pm
Basic Needs/Emergencies	American Red Cross	989-426-7732	
Basic Needs/Emergencies	Salvation Army	989-426-2801	
Basic Needs/Emergencies	Mid Michigan Community Action Agency	989-386-3805	
Basic needs/ Clothing	Community of Hope Free Clothing	989 544-2883	Tuesdays 9am - 4pm 2855 Cadillac Dr., Farwell
Christmas Gifts for kids	Clare County Angel Tree	989-539-4260	
Commodities	Mid Michigan Community Action Agency	989-386-3805	
Counseling Assistance	Community Mental Health	989-539-2141	
Counseling Assistance	24 Hour CMH Crisis Line	800-317-0708	
Counseling Assistance	Listening Ear Crisis Center, Inc	989 539-2803	
Counseling Assistance	Catholic Family Services, Mt. Pleasant	989 773-9328	outpatient Mental Health Services
Counseling Assistance	Support Services & Case Management	989-539-2141	
Discounted Internet Service	Spectrum Internet Assist	855-707-7328	Must be a recipient of one of the following programs: free or reduced cost lunch, commodity provision or supplemental security income (65 or over only)

Need	Agency	Phone Number	Notes:
Discounted Telephone Service	Lifeline Telephone	202-418-1919	Federal program, household income must be at or below 135% of the federal proverty level or must participate in one of the following programs: Food stamps, Medicaid, federal public housing/section 8, SSI, LIHEAP, FIP or Veterans and Survivors Pension Benefits.
Domestic Violence & Rape			
Crisis	Shelter House	989-426-9413	
Domestic Violence & Rape Crisis	Crisis Line	877-216-6383	
Domestic Violence & Rape Crisis	Clare County Adult & Child Protective Services	855-444-3911	
Elder care	PACE Central Michigan	989-953-5800	Keeping seniors health, engaged and happy at home. A program of All-Inclusive Care of the Elderly (PACE)
Elder care	Clare County Senior Services	989-539-8870	
Employment/Job Training	Michigan Works	989-539-6640	
Employment/Job Training	Michigan Unemployment Agency	800-500-0017	
Eyeglasses for low income	Lions Club	989-435-3486	email ckliewoneit@midmich.edu
Family Parent Support	Depart of Human Services	989-539-4260	
Family Parent Support	Clare County Friend of the Court	989-539-0800	
Family Parent Support	Literacy Council	989-246-1330	
Family Parent Support	Big Brothers/Big Sisters	989-386-9312	
Family Parent Support	Early on & Early Head Start	989-386-8075	
Food Pantry	Harrison Food Pantry	989 539-1445	Monday, Wed., Thurs., noon-3pm
Food Truck Community Nutrition Network	Clare County Locations	517 908-3680	First Saturday's of the month registration 10:00 am
Food Truck Distribution	Leota Community Church	989 539-1590	Third Friday of the Month 10:00 am no registration needed
Gas Cards	Salvation Army Bell Ringing Fund	947-517-4349	Monday and Tuesday 10am-2pm -message phone only

Need	Agency	Phone Number	Notes:
Grief Support	Compassus Hospice	989-343-2470	Meets at Sacred Heart Parish on the 3rd Thursday of the month at 1pm.
Health Care	Central Mi Dist. Health Dept.	989-539-6731	·
Health Care	U of M Medical Center-Clare	989 802-5000	
Heat or Electric Bill			
Assistance	Big Boys Club	989-426-7425	Once in a lifetime assistance
Heat or Electric Bill Assistance	True North	213-355-5880	message only or go online to truenorthservices.org
Homeless Shelter	New Dawn Shelter	989-709-6089	
Homeless Shelter	MMCAA Homeless Veterans	877-204-6152	
Homeless Shelter	Isabella Restoration House	877-213-5955	120 S Pine St., Mt. Pleasant Check in 4:30pm
Homeless Shelter	General Homeless	877-213-5955	Mid Michigan Community Action Center Specialist
Hospice/Palliative			
Care/Home Health	Compassus Hospice	989-343-2470	
Legal Issues	Legal Services of Eastern MI	800-322-4512	
Legal Issues	Probate/Family Court	989-539-7887	
Legal Issues	Prosecutor's Office	989-539-9361	
Low Income Housing	Clare Countiy Housing Commission	989-539-2761	
Low Income Housing	Harrison Housing Inc	989 539-5381	
Low Income Housing	Harrison Apartments	989 539-3380	
Low Income Housing	White Pine Townhomes	989 539-8570	
Maternal Infant Health Program	Department of Health & Human Services	833-644-6447	When you enroll in MIHP, you will work with a nurse and a social worker who will help you connect with your doctor, your health plan, and providers in your community. The nurse and social worker will visit you in your home while you are pregnant and for a period after your child is born. MIHP is the only home visiting program in Michigan that serves all Medicaid pregnant women and children. We hope you will check us out
Medical Equipment Lending	Knights of Columbus # 5280 Medical Equip.	989-302-0452	

	_		
Need	Agency	Phone Number	Notes:
	St. Pauls Episcopal Church, 211 E Cedar Ave,		
NA Meeting	Gladwin		Tuesday's at 6:30pm
NA Meeting	Trinity Church 236 East Park St, Harrison	989 539-7479	Tuesday's 5:30pm Open Meeting Chidlren welcome
Pre-School	NEMCSA Head Start	989-246-3177	
Pre-School	Gladwin CAPS	989-426-9257	
Pre-School	Beaverton CAPS	989-246-3275	
Ramps, wheelchairs	Disability Network	989-835-4041	
Rent, Mortgage Assistance	Department of Health & Human Services	989-539-4260	
Runaway Service	CORY Place	989-895-5563	
Runaway Service	Listening Ear Crisis Center, Inc	989-386-2774	
Runaway Service	Runaway Assistance Program	800-292-4517	
Senior Prgrams	Council on Aging	989-539-8870	
Senior Prgrams	Region 7 Area Agency on Aging	800-858-1637	
Senior Prgrams	Social Secuirty Administration	800-772-1213	
Substance Abuse	1016 Recovery Network	989-426-8886	
Substance Abuse	Detox	888-773-3869	
Substance Abuse	Alcoholics Anonymous	866-277-0015	
Suicide	Suicide Prevention Hotline	800-273-8255	
Veterans Affairs	Veterans Affairs	989-539-3273	